The Janice I. Nicholson Elementary Education Scholarship Blue Mountain College

CRITERIA FOR SELECTION

Blue Mountain College shall award annually the Janice I. Nicholson Elementary Education Scholarship to one or more deserving female students enrolled in the graduate program in education at BMC.

- 1. There must be evidence that the student is committed to academic excellence.
- 2. The student must reflect Christian character.
- 3. Financial need of the student will be a consideration in making a selection of the recipient(s).
- 4. The recipient(s) can be from any state or foreign country.
- 5. The recipient(s) must be female.
- 6. The recipient(s) of the scholarship must use the funds exclusively for educational purposes in attending Blue Mountain College as a graduate student in elementary education.
- 7. The recipient of the scholarship can be awarded the scholarship one time only.

Selection Process

- 1. Students who want to be considered for this scholarship must complete all requirements for enrollment in the Master of Education Degree Program at Blue Mountain College.
- 2. Students who want to be considered for this scholarship must complete a scholarship application for the Janice I. Nicholson Elementary Education Scholarship and submit it by May 1. The deadline for submission of the scholarship application must be strictly adhered to.
- 3. The President of the College and/or a Scholarship Selection Committee, appointed by the President of the College, will make the selection.
- 4. Recipient(s) of the scholarship will be notified by June 15.

Submit application to: Office of Graduate and Continuing Education, Blue Mountain College, P. O. Box 160, PMB 186, Blue Mountain, MS 38610; 662.685.4771, Ext. 238; FAX: 662.685.4771, Ext. 237; email graduate@bmc.edu